directed in writing in advance by Class Counsel (the Escrow Account) a 
payment (“One Time Payment”) of $22 million dollars ($22,000,000) in cash 
for use by the Class Administrator as the Settlement Fund.  

(a) Class Counsel, in their sole discretion, has directed that twenty-one 

million dollars ($21,000,000) of the One-Time Payment shall be 
allocated solely to the Municipal Water and Private Well Property  
Settlement Classes, attorneys’ fees, reimbursement of litigation 
expenses, Service Awards, and Notice and Settlement 
Administration expenses.

[...]

submitting a statement of revocation with a verified submission date no later than 
ten (10) days before the Final Approval Hearing; provided, however, that Class 
Counsel shall have the discretion to extend the deadline on a case-by-case basis 
with the approval of EIDP.  

h. As soon as practicable and no later than one hundred and twelve (112) days after 

the Court preliminarily approves the Settlement, the Class Administrator shall 
furnish the Parties with a final list of all timely and valid Opt Out requests that 
have been submitted and not revoked.  

i. The Released Parties reserve their right and option to terminate this Settlement in

[...]

provided in the Supplemental Agreement Regarding Settlement Termination Rights.  
This option shall be exercised, if at all, no later than the later of (a) fourteen (14) days 
after receipt of the final list of all timely and valid Opt Out requests from the Class 
Administrator, or (b) one hundred and twelve (112) days after the Court preliminarily 
approves the Settlement. If the Released Parties exercise their option to terminate this 
Settlement, then the termination provisions set forth in Section 16(e) of this  

Agreement shall apply. The Supplemental Agreement shall not be submitted to the